

EX 16/26

KHAZAN SINGH (DECEASED THROUGH LRS) AND ORS. Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for decree holder.
Sh. Ganga Vishnu, Ld. Naib Tehsildar for JD-1.
Mr. Nitin Prakash, Ld. Counsel for JD-2/DDA through
V.C with Advocate Mr. Tushar in person.

It is informed that the calculation sheet as per the judgment has not been sent by JD-1 to JD-2 who in turn is required to release the money in favour of decree holders.

Mr. Vishnu seeks one month's time to provide the said calculation to JD-2.

Counsel for JD-2 submits that as per his instructions, JD-2 is in the process of filing an appeal before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

List for further proceedings on 05.06.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.04.2026